           AIC3415
700mA, 1.2MHz Synchronous Step-Up Converter
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center        DS-3415G-02 20110923
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
TEL: 886-3-5772500           FAX: 886-3-5772510            www.analog.com.tw        1
 FEATURES
 VIN Start Up Voltage: 0.9V
 Output Voltage Range: from 2.7V to 5.25V.

  AIC3415
  2
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: AIC3415GG6TR
 Automatic PWM/PSM
in SOT-23-6 Green Package and Tape & Reel
Packing Type
AIC3415AGG6TR
 Forced PWM
in SOT-23-6 Green Package and Tape & Reel
Packing Type
PIN CONFIGURATION  AIC3415XXXXXX
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
G6: SOT-23-6
G: Green Package
Default: Automatic PWM/PSM
A: Forced PW M
Note: P in1 is determined by orienting
the package marking as shown.
SOT-23-6
TOP VIEW
6 5 4
321
VIN VOUT SHDN
SW GND FB
AIC3415/3415
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Pins Voltage: LX, FB, EN, OUT, VIN  -0.3 V to 6V
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TA -40C to 85C
Operating Maximum Junction Temperature TJ 150C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65C to 125C
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 Sec.)  260C
Thermal Resistance (Junction to Case)                  115C/W
Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient)                  250C/W
(Assume no Ambient Airflow, no Heatsink)
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
  AIC3415
  3
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 (Typical application circuit, and the ambient temperature=25C, VIN=1.2V, VOUT=3.3V, Unless
otherwise specified) (Note1)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Output Voltage Range IOUT=0A VOUT 2.7  5.25 V
Minimum Start Up Voltage    0.9 1.1 V
Minimum Operation Voltage Note2   0.5  V
AIC3415 only IQ0  40 60 μA Quiescent Current
(VFB>1.23V, Non-Switching) AIC3415A only IQ0  250  μA
Shut Down Current
(Oscillator no switching)
SHDN= 0V,
VIN =1.1V